
®\C/

JK/SN/845/SETIRNR0461145/Dec'25

Mr.A.Kasl,

S/O Alagan,
No.1-81, Anupapatti,
Gandhi  Nagar,  Karadikkal,
Thirumangalam Taluk,  Madurai -625 706.

Mrs.K  Pandlyammal,
WIOKHS,I
No.1-81, Anupapatti,
Gandhi  Nagar,  Karadikkal,
Thirumangalam Taluk,  Madurai -625 706.

I=ffiE!.I

Dear Sir/Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice  is  hereby  given  to  the  public  in  general  and  in  particular  to  the  Borrowers  Co  borrowers  and

Giiarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which  has been taken  by the Authorised  Officer of Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd will  be

sold  on "AS IS WHERE  IS" ``AS  IS WHAT IS CONDmoN" on  27.01.2026 for recovery of Rs.4,22,673/-

as  on  23.12.2024  as  per  Demand  Notice  U/s  13(2)  of  SARFAESI  Act  2002  with  further  interest  from

24.12.2024 on  with  monthly  rest  charges and  costs etc ITotal  Outstanding  being  Rs.6,25,244/-  as  on

10.12.2025)  due to  Equitas  Small  Finance  Bank  Ltd  from  1.Mr.A.Kasi,(Borrower)  2.Mrs.K Pandiyammal,

(Co-Borrowers).

(e,JI-IIII||I|-i-!-
(prevE,:#k::all ::nEaqnu%3:rnkanu::.#rted)                                    4 4 014 9 9

4th Floor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salal, Chennai, Tamil  Nadu, India -6cO 002

T: +91444299 50cO  I  F. +91444299 5050  I  corporate@equhas,in  I  \^^^/w.equltasbank.com |Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: 165191"1993PLC025280



-2-

DESCRIPTION 0F THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of Land along with Bulldlng Bearing as per Comprised ln the Old Natham S.No.248/12
•Part ,  New  Natham  S.No.248/12P,  with an extent of 1090 Sq.ft,  Equal  to  2.50  Cents,  Sltuated  at D.No.81,

EB No.05176018268,  Kardlkkal Village,  Kardikkal Panchayat, Thlrumangalam Taluk,  Madural  Dlstrlct with ln

the Chekkanooranl Sub Registration Office,  Madural South Reglstration District.;

North by
South by
East by
West by

East West Street;
Karuppayl Vacant Land;
Thirumangalam to Cholavanthan Road;
Alagan  House;

Together with  all  buildings and  structures  attached  to  the  earth  or  permanently fastened  to  ainything

attached to earth both present and future and aH easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For   detailed   terms   and   conditions riof   the   E-Auction   Sale   please   refer   to   the   link   provided   in

www.eauitasbank. com & httDs : //w\^n^/.ba nkeaucttons.co in.

M/s.Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd.,

place        :      Chennal
Date         :      18.12.2025



I=ffiE!.I
M  NOTICE TO THEE-AUCTION SALE I\IOTICE.Ul\lDER SARFAESI ACT 2002

BORROWERS/GUARAl\lTORS

SAl,I: NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)
Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken  on  behalf of the  Equitas Small  Finance  Bank  umited  by the Authorized  officer of the  Bank
Whereas the Authorized  Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property dcRTibed  herein  below on
"AS  IS WHERE  IS  BASIS"  and  "AS  IS  WHAT IS CONDmoN"  under  rules 8  & 9  of the  said Act through

online auction

Borrower/§  &  Guarantor/s  Name  &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of tlie Immovable Property

1.      Mr.A.Kasi,

S/0 Alagan'
No.1-81, Anupapatti,
Gandhi  Nagar,  Karadikkal,
Thirumangalam Taluk,
Madurai - 625 706.

2.     Mrs.K pandiyammal,
WIOKasj)I
No.1-81, Anupapatti,
Gandhi  Nagar,  Karadikkal,
Thirumangalam Taluk,
Madurai -625 706.

Loan Account No:-SEllRNR0461145

aalm  Amount  Due   Rs.4,22,673/-   as  on
23.12.2024    with    further    interest    from
24.12.2024 with  monthly rest charges and
costs     etc     ITotal     Outstanding     being
Rs.6,25,244/-as on  10.12.2025)

AIl the piece and  parcel of Land along with  Building  Bearing

as per Comprised in the old Natham S.No.248/12 Part , New

Natham  S.No.248/12P,  with  an  extent of  1090  Sq.ft,  Equal

to  2.50  Cents,  Situated  at  D.No.81,  EB  No.05176018268,

Kardikkal    Village,    Kardikkal    Panchayat,    Thirumangalam

Taluk,   Madurai    District   with   ln   the   Chekkancorani   Sub

Reglstratl.on Office, Madurai South  Registration  District.;

North dy
South by
East by
West by

East West Street;
Karuppayi Vacant Land;
Thimumangalam to Cholavanthan Road;
Alagan  House;

Together  with  all  buildings  and  structure  attached  to  the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth

both present and future and all easamentary / mamcol rights

a nnexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 27.01.2026 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 29-12-2025 to 09-01-2026 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.
Reserve Price:  Rs,6,41,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Folti/ One Thousand Only),
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.64,100/- (Rupees Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred Only).

Equitas Small finance Bank limited
(Previously known as Equhas Finance Limited)

4th Floor, Phase 11, Spen(er P(aza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennal, Tamil Nadu,  India -600 002

4401504
T: +91444299 5000   I   F: +91444299 5050   I  corporate©equitas.In   I  ww\^/.equltasbank,com |Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: L65191TN1993PLC025280



+F
`L,

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

-2-

1.       The        auction        sale        wlll        be        'On        llne        E-Auction'        Bidding        through        webslte
httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

2.       Intendlng  bidders shall  hold  a  valid  dlgltal  stonatue certlflcate  and  emaM  address for detaife with
regard to digital signature please contact CI India Pwh Iud., Plot No.68, 3rd I:Ioor, Sector44,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin -122003; Contact: Prabakaran.M, Mobile "1-7418281709 (Suppoit Mobile
Numbers +917291981124/25/26) Emall id: th@clindla.com  & suDDort@bankeauctions.com.

3.       Bidders are advised to go through the.website httDs://www.bankeauctions.com for detaifed Terms
and  Conditions  Of Auction  sale  before  submitting  their  bids  and  taking  part  in  the  E-auction  sale
proceedings.

4.       Prospective bidders may avail  online trainlng on c+auction from cI India  pvt.  uidy plot No.68,
3rd F)oor, Sector - 44, Gtngaorty  I+aryany  Pin -  122003;  Cbhact:  Plabelelan.rfy  MOE]ie  +91-7418281709
@nd Mc"e Nurnbes +917291981124/25/26) Ematl id: th@cllnda.com  & sL]coed@bankeaudions.orm.

5.       Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant detaife.

6.       Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shaH be deposited in favour of Equitas smaH Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronlc mode (Rues/NEFT) to credit Of Account No  200000807725  M/s.Equitas Small  Finance
Bank  Ltd, T.Nagar  branch,  Bhaggyam  Galleria,  New  No.18,  Bazulla  Road,  T.Nagar,  Chennai  -600
017,  IFSC  Code:   ESFB0001001  before  submitting  the  blds  online  on  or  before  2.00  PM  on
23.01.2026 or by `^ray Of Demand Draft drawn in fa`ror Of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at Chennai.

7.       A copy Of the  bid  form  along  with  Online Thansfer  Detalis shall  be  handed  over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd,  No.769,  IV Floor,  Phase 11,  Spencer Plaza, Anna Salal,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM ori 23.01.2026.

8.       The bid prlceto be submitted shall beabovethe Reserve price and biddersshaH Improve thelrfurther
offers in multiples Of Rs.10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9.       Ilie successful  bidder shall  have to  pay 25%  Of the  purchase amount ¢ncluding  Earnest  Money
already paid) lmmedlately on closure Of the erauction sale proceedings on the same day Of the sale
ln the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance Of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within  15 days Of acceptance & confirmation Of sale conveyed to them falling which  Bank is
at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10.     The EMD Of the unsuccessful  bidder will  be returned within 3 working days from the Closure Of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

11.     The sale is subject to confirmation  by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrov
amount due to the bank ln full before date of sale no sale will  be conducted.

r;?„



-3- I=ffiE!.I
12.     The property ls sold  in  "as is where is basis and as js what is condition"  and the  intending  bidders

shouldmakediscreetenquirlesasregardsanyclalmchargesonthepropertyofanyauthoritybesides
the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent quality and quantity Of the
property before submitting their bid No clalm of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter eto., will be entertained after
submission  Of the online  bid.

13.     The   undersigned   has   the   absolute   right   and   discretion   to   accept   or   reject   any   bid   or
adjourn/postpone/cancel  the  sale/modify  any terms and  conditions  of the  sale  without any  prior
notlce and assigning any reason.

14.     The purchaser shall  bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certificates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the propertles The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15.     The  intending  purchasers  can  inspect  the  property  from  29-12-2025  to  09-01-2026  10.00  AM  to
01.00 PM  For inspection  of the properties contact Name:  Senthilkumar.R -Mobile No.9524547033,
Atharsh Raj - Mobile No.9530034555 and Ajith - Mobile No.8190005434.

16.     The  sale  is  subject  to  the  conditions  prescribed  in  the  SARFAESI  Act  Rules  2002  the  conditions
mentioned  above  the  sale  confirmation  will  be  issued  as  per  rule  9(4)  of  the  Security  Interest
(Enforcement)  Rules 2002 amended w.e.f.  04.11.2016.

17.     Neither the Bank nor the service provider will  be responsible for the any network connectivity issue
system  error  and  electricity  problem  occurs  while  submitting  the  online  bids/participating  ln  the
auction sale,

5^LE NOT|cE TO B0RRo\A/I RS/ccLfioRRoWEFts / aLl^RArmQB±

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as  mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will  be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to partlclpate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

M/s.Equitas Small  Finance  Bank Ltd.,

Place        :      Chennai
Date         :      18.12.2025

/€,iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiilEEE---i--in-i-
(prevEi:::#k::all ::nEaqnui:fa#rntnucT#ted)                               4 4 015 0 5

4th Floor, l]hase 11, Speneer Plaza,  No.769,  Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India -600 002

I +91444299 50cO   I   F. +91444299 5050  I   corporate©equltas.in   I  \M^rw`equfrosbank.com I Toll Free:  18001031222    I   CIN No: L65191TN1993PLCOZ5280



EZI

mHrm!!i!i:

I                              llllmEmll!lllm

1               mHrrq.M.]LAND.rtEI] rotToocursm


